

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5443/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2005 in CWP No. 754/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG,
Ms.Madhurima Tatia,Adv.
Ms.Sonam Anand,Adv.
Ms.Samridhi Sinha,Adv.
Ms.Indra Sahawani,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bax,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master